LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NEW BRUNSWICK

Members’ Indemnities and Allowances

as at

January 1, 2008

Members’ Annual Indemnity

Members’ Non-Taxable Expense Allowance (40%)

Constituency Office Allowance

Private Members
Cabinet Ministers

Additional Members’ Indemnities, Salaries and Allowances

Speaker
Deputy Speaker

Premier

Minister

Minister without Portfolio

Leader of the Opposition

Leader of Registered Political Party
Government Whip '
Official Opposition Whip

Third Party Whip

Indemnity
Non-Taxable Allowance

Indemnity
Non-Taxable Allowance

Indemnity
Indemnity
Indemnity
Indemnity
Indemnity
Indemnity
Indemnity

Indemnity

$ 46,934.45

$ 18,773.78

$ 40,000.00
$ 15,000.00

$31,432.34
$ 1,000.00

$9,744.02
$ 250.00

$62,860.76
$41,908.04
$31,432.34
$41,908.04
$12,000.00
$9,744.02
$ 4,872.01

$ 500.00



