LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NEW BRUNSWICK

Members' Indemnities and Allowances as at January 1, 2008

Members' Annual Indemnity		\$ 46,934.45
Members' Non-Taxable Expense Allowance (40%)		\$ 18,773.78
Constituency Office Allowance Private Members Cabinet Ministers		\$ 40,000.00 \$ 15,000.00
Additional Members' Indemnities, Salaries and Allowances		
Speaker	Indemnity Non-Taxable Allowance	\$31,432.34 \$ 1,000.00
Deputy Speaker	Indemnity Non-Taxable Allowance	\$ 9,744.02 \$ 250.00
Premier	Indemnity	\$62,860.76
Minister	Indemnity	\$41,908.04
Minister without Portfolio	Indemnity	\$31,432.34
Leader of the Opposition	Indemnity	\$41,908.04
Leader of Registered Political Party	Indemnity	\$12,000.00
Government Whip	Indemnity	\$ 9,744.02
Official Opposition Whip	Indemnity	\$ 4,872.01
Third Party Whip	Indemnity	\$ 500.00